

CASE NO.: SC20-985

Supreme Court of Florida

HON. GERALDINE F. THOMPSON,

Petitioner,

v.

HON. RON DESANTIS,

in his official capacity as Governor of Florida,

and **DANIEL E. NORDBY,**

in his official capacity as Chair of the
Florida Supreme Court Nominating Commission.

Respondents.

**GOVERNOR'S RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR
REHEARING OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, MOTION FOR LEAVE TO
AMEND EMERGENCY PETITION FOR WRIT OF QUO WARRANTO
AND WRIT OF MANDAMUS**

Joseph W. Jacquot (FBN 189715)

General Counsel

James W. Uthmeier (FBN 113156)

Deputy General Counsel

Colleen M. Ernst (FBN 112903)

Deputy General Counsel

Joshua E. Pratt (FBN 119347)

Assistant General Counsel

Executive Office of the Governor

The Capitol, PL-05

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0001

(850) 717-9310

Joe.Jacquot@eog.myflorida.com

James.Uthmeier@eog.myflorida.com

Colleen.Ernst@eog.myflorida.com

Joshua.Pratt@eog.myflorida.com

Counsel for Governor Ron DeSantis

RECEIVED, 09/04/2020 09:58:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION1

ARGUMENT3

**I. PETITIONER FAILS TO ARTICULATE SUFFICIENT
GROUNDS FOR REHEARING3**

**II. PETITIONER’S ALTERNATIVE REQUEST FOR LEAVE TO
AMEND THE PETITION SHOULD ALSO BE DENIED9**

CONCLUSION13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Ayer v. Bush</i> , 775 So. 2d 368 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000).....	4
<i>Barbe v. Villeneuve</i> , 505 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1987).....	13
<i>Blumberg v. USAA Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 790 So. 2d 1061 (Fla. 2001).....	12-13
<i>Dabbs v. State</i> , 230 So. 3d 475 (Fla. 4th DCA 2017).....	4
<i>Dep’t of Revenue v. Leadership Hous., Inc.</i> , 322 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 1975).....	4
<i>Fiesta Fashions, Inc. v. Capin</i> , 450 So. 2d 1128 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984).....	4
<i>Goter v. Brown</i> , 682 So. 2d 155 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996).....	4
<i>Hicks v. American Integrity Ins. Co.</i> , 241 So. 3d 925 (Fla. 5th DCA 2018).....	3-4
<i>Johnson v. Citizens State Bank</i> , 537 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 1989).....	7
<i>Logan v. Fla. Parole & Prob. Comm’n</i> , 413 So. 2d 820 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982).....	11
<i>Nellen v. State</i> , 226 So. 2d 354 (Fla. 1st DCA 1969).....	7
<i>Pullins v. Candelaria</i> , 291 So. 3d 168 (Fla. 1st DCA 2020).....	7-8
<i>Schwartz v. Banks</i> , 273 So. 3d 241 (Fla. 3d DCA 2019).....	7
<i>Thompson v. DeSantis</i> , No. SC20-985, 2020 WL 5048539 (Fla. Aug. 27, 2020).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Topps v. State</i> , 865 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 2004).....	10
<i>Williams v. Robineau</i> , 168 So. 644 (Fla. 1936).....	12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla. R. App. P. 9.040(b).....11

Fla. R. App. P. 9.040(c).....7, 11

Fla. R. App. P. 9.040(d).....11

Fla. R. App. P. 9.330(a)(2)(A).....3

Fla. R. App. P. 9.330(e).....11
